
2020 MSHSL Section 3A Boys 
Worthington     Oct. 15, 2020 
Due to Covid 19 race was run in waves of 3 or 4 teams at a time. 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Lqpv/Db                  24    2    3    4    6    9   14   20  17:31.2  1:00.6 
  2 Mt. Lake Are            129   10   13   27   31   48   50   63  18:38.8  1:31.4 
  3 Redwood Vall            132    1   11   23   39   58   72   82  18:26.1  3:05.3 
  4 Canby-Minneo            134    5    7   25   46   51   54   66  18:38.9  1:46.1 
  5 Luverne                 161    8   29   37   42   45   53   56  18:51.2  1:32.0 
  6 Windom                  164   17   26   32   40   49   55   62  18:53.2  1:17.9 
  7 Jackson Coun            174   15   16   18   60   65   87   94  18:55.9  1:56.7 
  8 Pipestone               192   12   19   24   67   70   92   96  19:04.0  2:07.0 
  9 Ortonville              205   21   35   38   43   68   97  119  19:09.1  1:43.4 
 10 Springfield/            220   30   34   41   44   71   77   78  19:17.1  1:19.0 
 11 McC/Fulda               322   36   59   73   75   79   83   84  20:00.5  1:27.7 
 12 Heron Lake-O            343   22   28   85   93  115  120  121  20:41.4  4:55.8 
 13 Adrian                  386   33   52   81  109  111  114  117  21:01.4  3:54.8 
 14 Bold/Blhs               410   47   61   90  104  108  112  116  21:09.0  3:14.2 
 15 Swmc/Edgerto            418   64   74   80   99  101  103  113  21:00.3  2:07.8 
 16 Russel-Tyler            441   57   86   95   98  105  118       21:25.3  2:34.4 
 17 Tracy-Milroy            454   69   76  100  102  107            21:29.0  2:28.6 
 18 Maccray-Rcw             484   88   89   91  106  110            21:54.2  1:30.4 
 
Incomplete Teams: Lakeview, Yellow Medic, Wabasso, Central Mn C 
 
 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME 
 
1. Lqpv/Db 
    2  Zeke Sather              16:53.9   
    3  Darius Fenske            17:10.6   
    4  Kaiden Allpress          17:46.3   
    6  Hunter Martinson         17:50.8   
    9  Payton Sterud            17:54.4   
   14  Evan Hegland             18:06.5   
   20  Caleb Johnson            18:22.8   
Total Time = 1:27:36.0     Total Places = 24 
 
2. Mt. Lake Are 
   10  Sam Pidde                17:55.9   
   13  Kody Wassman             18:06.3   
   27  Zach Klassen             18:48.4   
   31  Kaleb Eickhoff           18:55.8   
   48  Caden Swoboda            19:27.3   
   50  Cayden LaPointe          19:32.1   
   63  Luke Klassen             20:00.3   
Total Time = 1:33:13.7     Total Places = 129 
 
3. Redwood Vall 
    1  Jayson Peyerl            16:45.7   
   11  Mason Clark              17:57.7   
   23  Camden Cilek             18:32.1   
   39  Skyler Sherbon           19:04.1   
   58  Cohen Frank              19:50.9   
   72  Daniel Haen              20:11.9   
   82  Jack Frank               20:55.3   
Total Time = 1:32:10.5     Total Places = 132 
 
4. Canby-Minneo 
    5  Blake Stoks              17:47.0   
    7  Kolton Duis              17:52.1   
   25  Zach Ourada              18:36.2   
   46  Blake Giese              19:25.8   



   51  Colton Ruether           19:33.0   
   54  Tristan Bierschenk       19:42.9   
   66  Isaac Bach               20:06.6   
Total Time = 1:33:14.1     Total Places = 134 
 
5. Luverne 
    8  Janiszeski Camden        17:52.5   
   29  Jarchow Griffen          18:51.2   
   37  Bork Brady               19:01.3   
   42  Janiszeski Owen          19:06.6   
   45  Hoven Camden             19:24.4   
   53  Cunningham Pierce        19:41.7   
   56  Viessman Sage            19:46.3   
Total Time = 1:34:16.0     Total Places = 161 
 
6. Windom 
   17  Chance Elness            18:13.3   
   26  Conner Redman            18:39.0   
   32  Jacob Green              18:57.9   
   40  Aaden Nauman             19:04.3   
   49  Hunter Walklin           19:31.2   
   55  Thomas Green             19:44.0   
   62  Cameron Alm              19:59.3   
Total Time = 1:34:25.7     Total Places = 164 
 
7. Jackson Coun 
   15  Andrew Boyum             18:08.9   
   16  Evan Paplow              18:09.8   
   18  Kie Anderson             18:18.9   
   60  Keenan Ambrose           19:56.1   
   65  Evan Insichienmay        20:05.6   
   87  Ridge VanWesten          21:20.3   
   94  Kaden Cother             21:34.5   
Total Time = 1:34:39.3     Total Places = 174 
 
8. Pipestone 
   12  Seth Lingen              18:04.3   
   19  Caden Strasser           18:21.5   
   24  Cole Lueck               18:35.4   
   67  Aiden Vos                20:07.1   
   70  Landon Johnson           20:11.3   
   92  Body Bruns               21:26.7   
   96  Merrick Heidebrink       21:47.1   
Total Time = 1:35:19.6     Total Places = 192 
 
9. Ortonville 
   21  Nathan Neu               18:24.0   
   35  Austin Eastman           19:00.6   
   38  Jacob Cloos              19:03.0   
   43  Cadyn Vanderhal          19:10.2   
   68  Cody Klepel              20:07.4   
   97  Trent Eastman            21:51.5   
  119  Robert Angelo            25:29.6   
Total Time = 1:35:45.2     Total Places = 205 
 
10. Springfield/ 
   30  Zack Hensch              18:52.5   
   34  Ben Potter               18:59.2   
   41  Matthew Groebner         19:05.3   
   44  Brayden Sturm            19:17.0   
   71  Triston Groebner         20:11.4   
   77  Matthew Hillesheim       20:24.7   
   78  Carter Hillesheim        20:25.5   
Total Time = 1:36:25.4     Total Places = 220 
 



11. McC/Fulda 
   36  Isaiah Kathman           19:01.3   
   59  Evan Bumgardner          19:51.5   
   73  Carter Benda             20:17.0   
   75  Caleb Appel              20:23.4   
   79  Silas Stapek             20:29.0   
   83  John Olsem               20:56.0   
   84  Colin Christensen        20:57.5   
Total Time = 1:40:02.2     Total Places = 322 
 
12. Heron Lake-O 
   22  Tim Salentiny            18:29.3   
   28  Paul Salentiny           18:50.2   
   85  Joshua Eigenberg         21:08.1   
   93  Trevor Bass              21:33.9   
  115  Thomas Bartosh           23:25.1   
  120  Daniel Ruthenbeck        26:04.3   
  121  Daniel Ruthenbeck                  
Total Time = 1:43:26.6     Total Places = 343 
 
13. Adrian 
   33  Dylan Graff              18:58.7   
   52  Linkin Bossert           19:34.6   
   81  Micah Onken              20:54.3   
  109  Cole Boltjes             22:45.8   
  111  Logan Bossert            22:53.4   
  114  Zach Onken               23:18.1   
  117  Bruce Farinella          24:13.1   
Total Time = 1:45:06.8     Total Places = 386 
 
14. Bold/Blhs 
   47  Daniel Frank             19:26.2   
   61  Niko Garcia              19:58.9   
   90  Blaine Schmoll           21:21.6   
  104  Tegan Jansen             22:17.6   
  108  Alec Oldre               22:40.4   
  112  Collin Schlomann         22:54.9   
  116  Gavin Hammerschmidt      23:36.0   
Total Time = 1:45:44.7     Total Places = 410 
 
15. Swmc/Edgerto 
   64  Jaden Barron             20:01.9   
   74  Mason Hamm               20:22.8   
   80  Carter Kracht            20:29.0   
   99  Colby Hadler             21:57.8   
  101  Gabe Vis                 22:09.6   
  103  Jordan Bloemendaal       22:16.8   
  113  Devin Bloemendaal        23:00.9   
Total Time = 1:45:01.1     Total Places = 418 
 
16. Russel-Tyler 
   57  Hayden Gravely           19:50.5   
   86  Aidan Johnson            21:09.6   
   95  Colton Appel             21:45.8   
   98  Logan Roelofs            21:55.5   
  105  Gavin Schuers            22:24.8   
  118  Emmett Petersen          24:36.9   
Total Time = 1:47:06.2     Total Places = 441 
 
17. Tracy-Milroy 
   69  Tyler Arnold             20:10.5   
   76  Gabe Struchen            20:24.0   
  100  Cade Swenhaugen          22:00.1   
  102  Gage Struchen            22:11.2   
  107  Jayden Torgeson          22:39.0   



Total Time = 1:47:24.8     Total Places = 454 
 
18. Maccray-Rcw 
   88  Richard Vaughn           21:20.3   
   89  Isaiah Schroeder         21:20.8   
   91  Ryan Schrupp             21:23.5   
  106  Daniel Seehausen         22:35.5   
  110  Josiah Seehausen         22:50.7   
Total Time = 1:49:30.8     Total Places = 484 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
 
    1     1  Jayson Peyerl            16:45.7    Redwood Vall          
    2     2  Zeke Sather              16:53.9    Lqpv/Db               
    3     3  Darius Fenske            17:10.6    Lqpv/Db               
    4     4  Kaiden Allpress          17:46.3    Lqpv/Db               
    5     5  Blake Stoks              17:47.0    Canby-Minneo          
    6     6  Hunter Martinson         17:50.8    Lqpv/Db               
    7     7  Kolton Duis              17:52.1    Canby-Minneo          
    8     8  Janiszeski Camden        17:52.5    Luverne               
    9     9  Payton Sterud            17:54.4    Lqpv/Db               
   10    10  Sam Pidde                17:55.9    Mt. Lake Are          
   11    11  Mason Clark              17:57.7    Redwood Vall          
   12    12  Seth Lingen              18:04.3    Pipestone             
   13    13  Kody Wassman             18:06.3    Mt. Lake Are          
   14    14  Evan Hegland             18:06.5    Lqpv/Db               
   15    15  Andrew Boyum             18:08.9    Jackson Coun          
   16    16  Evan Paplow              18:09.8    Jackson Coun          
   17    17  Chance Elness            18:13.3    Windom                
   18        Ethan Schwankl           18:17.2    Lakeview              
   19    18  Kie Anderson             18:18.9    Jackson Coun          
   20    19  Caden Strasser           18:21.5    Pipestone             
   21    20  Caleb Johnson            18:22.8    Lqpv/Db               
   22    21  Nathan Neu               18:24.0    Ortonville            
   23    22  Tim Salentiny            18:29.3    Heron Lake-O          
   24    23  Camden Cilek             18:32.1    Redwood Vall          
   25    24  Cole Lueck               18:35.4    Pipestone             
   26    25  Zach Ourada              18:36.2    Canby-Minneo          
   27    26  Conner Redman            18:39.0    Windom                
   28    27  Zach Klassen             18:48.4    Mt. Lake Are          
   29    28  Paul Salentiny           18:50.2    Heron Lake-O          
   30    29  Jarchow Griffen          18:51.2    Luverne               
   31    30  Zack Hensch              18:52.5    Springfield/          
   32    31  Kaleb Eickhoff           18:55.8    Mt. Lake Are          
   33    32  Jacob Green              18:57.9    Windom                
   34    33  Dylan Graff              18:58.7    Adrian                
   35    34  Ben Potter               18:59.2    Springfield/          
   36    35  Austin Eastman           19:00.6    Ortonville            
   37    36  Isaiah Kathman           19:01.3    McC/Fulda             
   38    37  Bork Brady               19:01.3    Luverne               
   39    38  Jacob Cloos              19:03.0    Ortonville            
   40    39  Skyler Sherbon           19:04.1    Redwood Vall          
   41    40  Aaden Nauman             19:04.3    Windom                
   42    41  Matthew Groebner         19:05.3    Springfield/          
   43    42  Janiszeski Owen          19:06.6    Luverne               
   44    43  Cadyn Vanderhal          19:10.2    Ortonville            
   45    44  Brayden Sturm            19:17.0    Springfield/          
   46    45  Hoven Camden             19:24.4    Luverne               
   47    46  Blake Giese              19:25.8    Canby-Minneo          
   48    47  Daniel Frank             19:26.2    Bold/Blhs             
   49    48  Caden Swoboda            19:27.3    Mt. Lake Are          
   50    49  Hunter Walklin           19:31.2    Windom                
   51    50  Cayden LaPointe          19:32.1    Mt. Lake Are          
   52    51  Colton Ruether           19:33.0    Canby-Minneo          
   53    52  Linkin Bossert           19:34.6    Adrian                



   54    53  Cunningham Pierce        19:41.7    Luverne               
   55    54  Tristan Bierschenk       19:42.9    Canby-Minneo          
   56    55  Thomas Green             19:44.0    Windom                
   57    56  Viessman Sage            19:46.3    Luverne               
   58    57  Hayden Gravely           19:50.5    Russel-Tyler          
   59    58  Cohen Frank              19:50.9    Redwood Vall          
   60    59  Evan Bumgardner          19:51.5    McC/Fulda             
   61    60  Keenan Ambrose           19:56.1    Jackson Coun          
   62    61  Niko Garcia              19:58.9    Bold/Blhs             
   63    62  Cameron Alm              19:59.3    Windom                
   64        Cole Arends              20:00.3    Lakeview              
   65    63  Luke Klassen             20:00.3    Mt. Lake Are          
   66    64  Jaden Barron             20:01.9    Swmc/Edgerto          
   67    65  Evan Insichienmay        20:05.6    Jackson Coun          
   68    66  Isaac Bach               20:06.6    Canby-Minneo          
   69    67  Aiden Vos                20:07.1    Pipestone             
   70    68  Cody Klepel              20:07.4    Ortonville            
   71        Tyler Syring             20:09.9    Yellow Medic          
   72    69  Tyler Arnold             20:10.5    Tracy-Milroy          
   73    70  Landon Johnson           20:11.3    Pipestone             
   74    71  Triston Groebner         20:11.4    Springfield/          
   75    72  Daniel Haen              20:11.9    Redwood Vall          
   76    73  Carter Benda             20:17.0    McC/Fulda             
   77        Adryen Tietz             20:17.2    Wabasso               
   78    74  Mason Hamm               20:22.8    Swmc/Edgerto          
   79    75  Caleb Appel              20:23.4    McC/Fulda             
   80    76  Gabe Struchen            20:24.0    Tracy-Milroy          
   81    77  Matthew Hillesheim       20:24.7    Springfield/          
   82    78  Carter Hillesheim        20:25.5    Springfield/          
   83    79  Silas Stapek             20:29.0    McC/Fulda             
   84    80  Carter Kracht            20:29.0    Swmc/Edgerto          
   85        Nicholas Irlbeck         20:38.4    Wabasso               
   86    81  Micah Onken              20:54.3    Adrian                
   87    82  Jack Frank               20:55.3    Redwood Vall          
   88    83  John Olsem               20:56.0    McC/Fulda             
   89        Tim Brouwer              20:56.2    Central Mn C          
   90    84  Colin Christensen        20:57.5    McC/Fulda             
   91        Sam Zwart                21:07.6    Central Mn C          
   92    85  Joshua Eigenberg         21:08.1    Heron Lake-O          
   93    86  Aidan Johnson            21:09.6    Russel-Tyler          
   94    87  Ridge VanWesten          21:20.3    Jackson Coun          
   95    88  Richard Vaughn           21:20.3    Maccray-Rcw           
   96    89  Isaiah Schroeder         21:20.8    Maccray-Rcw           
   97    90  Blaine Schmoll           21:21.6    Bold/Blhs             
   98    91  Ryan Schrupp             21:23.5    Maccray-Rcw           
   99        Kaiden Ruis              21:24.0    Central Mn C          
  100    92  Body Bruns               21:26.7    Pipestone             
  101    93  Trevor Bass              21:33.9    Heron Lake-O          
  102    94  Kaden Cother             21:34.5    Jackson Coun          
  103        Aidan Kampsen            21:43.4    Wabasso               
  104    95  Colton Appel             21:45.8    Russel-Tyler          
  105    96  Merrick Heidebrink       21:47.1    Pipestone             
  106    97  Trent Eastman            21:51.5    Ortonville            
  107    98  Logan Roelofs            21:55.5    Russel-Tyler          
  108    99  Colby Hadler             21:57.8    Swmc/Edgerto          
  109   100  Cade Swenhaugen          22:00.1    Tracy-Milroy          
  110        Cole Remiger             22:00.6    Lakeview              
  111        Ean Clarke               22:04.8    Yellow Medic          
  112   101  Gabe Vis                 22:09.6    Swmc/Edgerto          
  113   102  Gage Struchen            22:11.2    Tracy-Milroy          
  114   103  Jordan Bloemendaal       22:16.8    Swmc/Edgerto          
  115   104  Tegan Jansen             22:17.6    Bold/Blhs             
  116   105  Gavin Schuers            22:24.8    Russel-Tyler          
  117   106  Daniel Seehausen         22:35.5    Maccray-Rcw           
  118   107  Jayden Torgeson          22:39.0    Tracy-Milroy          



  119   108  Alec Oldre               22:40.4    Bold/Blhs             
  120   109  Cole Boltjes             22:45.8    Adrian                
  121   110  Josiah Seehausen         22:50.7    Maccray-Rcw           
  122   111  Logan Bossert            22:53.4    Adrian                
  123   112  Collin Schlomann         22:54.9    Bold/Blhs             
  124   113  Devin Bloemendaal        23:00.9    Swmc/Edgerto          
  125   114  Zach Onken               23:18.1    Adrian                
  126   115  Thomas Bartosh           23:25.1    Heron Lake-O          
  127   116  Gavin Hammerschmidt      23:36.0    Bold/Blhs             
  128        Selby Anderson           23:42.1    Lakeview              
  129        Jacob Doyle              24:03.6    Wabasso               
  130   117  Bruce Farinella          24:13.1    Adrian                
  131   118  Emmett Petersen          24:36.9    Russel-Tyler          
  132   119  Robert Angelo            25:29.6    Ortonville            
  133        Luis Guzman              25:40.5    Yellow Medic          
  134        Derrik Lien              25:43.2    Yellow Medic          
  135   120  Daniel Ruthenbeck        26:04.3    Heron Lake-O          
  136   121  Daniel Ruthenbeck                   Heron Lake-O          
 


